AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	FILATION OF CONTRA	CT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAG
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOO8	3. EFFECTIVE DATE  See Block 16C		QUISITION/PURCHASE REC 3-04-232	SE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)				
6. ISSUED BY	E	7. AD	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts ATTN: Michael Turner, CMB3 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington DC 20555		1	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, St	tate and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION NO	).	
NEAL R GROSS & CO INC					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		·····	<u> </u>
1323 RHODE ISLAND AVE NW					10A. MODIFICATION OF CON NRC-21-04-232	TRACT/OF	RDER NO.	
WASHINGTON DC 200053701			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 09-01-2004			<del> </del>		
CODE 11 THIS ITS	FACILITY CODE  EM ONLY APPLIES TO	ARAEI	IDMENTS OF SC		09-01-2004			
13. THIS ITEM AI	CE DESIGNATED FOR THE Fitue of this amendment you de makes reference to the solicit see Block No. 14 for A PPLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE yauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b).	RECEIP esire to contain and an arcount.  PIFICA DER NOTE IN ITEM	T OF OFFERS PRIOF change an offer alread id this amendment, and this amendment, and this amendment of the control of the contr	RTO y sub oriat FRACE TRACE	THE HOUR AND DATE mitted, such change ma eceived prior to the operation Data  CTS/ORDERS, NITEM 14.	SPECIF y be ma	de r	
	ilateral Modification		n and Obligation	n-De	livery Orders			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this docum	ent and	return	copies	s to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by Accounting and Appropriation Data f  B&R#: 77D-15-5B1-307	or Modification No. 8	3 to C	•	,	04-232 is as fol:	lows:		
See Page 2 for Modification Details								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference of the document re	anced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	16A. NA M:	mains unchanged and in full for ME AND TITLE OF CONTRA ichael A. Turner Contracting Office	CTING				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UN	ITED STATES OF AMERICA	1	Lynn	16C	DATE SIGNE	7

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE
TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

**SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE** 

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$50,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the contract from \$1,751,000.00 to \$1.801.000.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

Under Subsection B.2 - <u>CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - DELIVERY ORDERS</u>, Paragraph (b) is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$1,801,000.00. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'04 Obligation Amount	\$	120,000.00
Total FY'05 Obligation Amount	\$1	,035,000.00
Total FY'06 Obligation Amount	\$	596,000.00
Total FY'07 Obligation Amount	\$	50,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$1,801,000.00.

This modification obligates FY'07 funds in the amount of \$50,000.00.

All other terms and conditions under this contract remains unchanged.